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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQL. Across the world, which of the following broad ethnic groups do you think is most vulnerable to the negative impacts of climate change? This includes

droughts, floods, more intense storms, food insecurity and poor air quality, etc.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
White 631 344 287 68 153 123 133 90 65 221 256 155
31% 34% 27% 30% 43% 37% 37% 30% 14% 38% 37% 20%
b fi aefhi aefi efi fi aefi aefi f
Black (Black African / Black Caribbean) 307 138 168 42 52 60 46 43 63 93 107 107
15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 18% 13% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14%
d d
Asian (East Asian / South Asian) 204 116 88 29 25 35 33 35 47 54 68 82
10% 12% 8% 13% % 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10%
b b b
Arab 26 17 9 9 5 7 2 1 2 14 9 3
1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% * * 2% 1% *
bdefhi ei defi
All ethnic groups are equally as vulnerable 583 249 334 40 71 65 100 94 212 111 165 307
28% 25% 32% 17% 20% 20% 28% 31% 45% 19% 24% 39%
a abcg abcgh abcdegh ag abcdegh
Prefer not to answer 34 15 20 12 6 5 1 6 5 18 6 11
2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
bedefhi d d d dhi
Don't know 267 123 145 28 44 33 47 34 80 72 81 115
13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 17% 12% 12% 15%
ceh c
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQL. Across the world, which of the following broad ethnic groups do you think is most vulnerable to the negative impacts of climate change? This includes
droughts, floods, more intense storms, food insecurity and poor air quality, etc.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

White

Black (Black African / Black Caribbean)

Asian (East Asian / South Asian)

Arab

All ethnic groups are equally as vulnerable

Prefer not to answer

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
631 631 69 80 30 60 31 55 39 55 76 69 68 377 254
31% 31% 39% 34% 35% 35% 30% 30% 26% 30% 26% 35% 25% 33% 28%
| ahjl | | | | b
307 307 15 46 13 26 8 25 17 23 41 32 62 181 126
15% 15% 8% 19% 15% 15% 8% 14% 11% 12% 14% 16% 22% 16% 14%
bf bfh b abefghij
204 204 13 14 2 24 10 21 8 25 28 12 48 122 81
10% 10% % 6% 2% 14% 9% 11% 5% 14% 10% 6% 17% 11% 9%
d d bedhk d cdh cdhk d abcdfhjk
26 26 1 1 - 4 3 8 3 * 2 - 3 16 10
1% 1% * 1% - 2% 3% 4% 2% * 1% - 1% 1% 1%
i abcdijkl
583 583 62 55 29 43 30 52 54 47 96 53 60 283 300
28% 28% 35% 23% 34% 25% 30% 29% 36% 26% 33% 27% 22% 25% 33%
| cel cl aceil cl a
34 34 2 5 * 3 1 2 4 2 2 3 11 18 17
2% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
abdij
267 267 17 35 12 13 20 20 24 31 42 29 24 140 127
13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 7% 19% 11% 16% 17% 15% 15% 9% 12% 14%
el el abeg| el bel el e
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQL. Across the world, which of the following broad ethnic groups do you think is most vulnerable to the negative impacts of climate change? This includes
droughts, floods, more intense storms, food insecurity and poor air quality, etc.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

White

Black (Black African / Black Caribbean)

Asian (East Asian / South Asian)

Arab

All ethnic groups are equally as vulnerable

Prefer not to answer

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Ethnicity Religion
Net:

Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other

a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i

2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40

2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

631 601 24 11 3 3 6 1 211 409 361 10 5 5 8 5 16
31% 35% 9% 23% 2% 5% 21% 25% 30% 31% 33% 14% 11% 30% 25% 35% 35%

bde d bde de de de de

307 244 62 16 13 30 3 - 95 209 180 7 5 6 3 2 5
15% 14% 22% 32% 9% 57% 11% - 13% 16% 17% 10% 10% 38% 10% 14% 12%

ad ad abcd

204 119 83 2 68 3 11 - 59 139 79 22 13 - 14 3 8
10% 7% 30% 3% 48% 5% 40% - 8% 11% 7% 31% 27% - 45% 19% 18%

ace abce c abc abc ac

26 8 18 4 10 2 1 1 8 17 3 12 * 1 - * -

1% * 7% 8% 7% 5% 3% 21% 1% 1% * 18% * 5% - 3% -

a a a a c c abcei

583 523 52 12 25 9 5 1 211 367 320 14 6 5 7 4 11

28% 30% 19% 25% 17% 18% 17% 13% 30% 28% 30% 20% 13% 28% 21% 30% 24%
bde e e

34 21 7 1 3 3 - * 10 17 13 3 - - - - 1

2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% - 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% - - - - 3%
a c

267 220 32 3 22 3 2 2 114 148 123 2 19 - - - 3

13% 13% 11% % 15% 6% 8% 34% 16% 11% 11% 3% 39% - - - 8%
bed d d abcdi
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQL. Across the world, which of the following broad ethnic groups do you think is most vulnerable to the negative impacts of climate change? This includes

droughts, floods, more intense storms, food insecurity and poor air quality, etc.
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
White 631 302 180 121 29 289 196 118 29
31% 24% 43% 39% 37% 28% 38% 28% 37%
a a a ac
Black (Black African / Black Caribbean) 307 217 56 30 4 193 70 41 3
15% 17% 14% 10% 5% 19% 14% 10% 4%
cd d bed d
Asian (East Asian / South Asian) 204 144 33 24 3 100 53 47 4
10% 12% 8% 8% 4% 10% 10% 11% 5%
bd
Arab 26 11 4 11 - 14 7 5 -
1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% -
ab
All ethnic groups are equally as vulnerable 583 407 89 80 7 317 120 136 10
28% 33% 21% 26% 9% 30% 23% 33% 12%
bed d d bd d bd
Prefer not to answer 34 18 3 4 10 15 5 12 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% 3% 3%
abc b
Don't know 267 149 52 42 25 113 64 59 30
13% 12% 12% 13% 33% 11% 13% 14% 39%
abc abc
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| am concerned about climate change

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same
level of political attention as climate change

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people
across the world

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1247 564 683 112 206 215 225 181 307 319 439 489
61% 56% 65% 49% 58% 65% 62% 60% 65% 55% 64% 63%
a a abg ag a ag ag ag
1056 494 562 82 162 191 200 150 271 244 391 421
51% 49% 53% 36% 46% 58% 55% 49% 57% 42% 57% 54%
a abeg abg ag abg abeg abg
1041 436 605 117 193 183 183 135 230 310 366 364
51% 44% 58% 51% 54% 56% 50% 44% 48% 53% 53% 47%
a ei ei ei ei
967 427 540 113 182 162 183 131 197 294 345 327
47% 43% 51% 49% 51% 49% 50% 43% 41% 51% 50% 42%
a i efi fi fi efi efi
740 399 341 79 125 126 149 94 167 204 275 261
36% 40% 32% 35% 35% 38% 41% 31% 35% 35% 40% 34%
b e ei ei
706 368 338 70 135 136 121 97 147 205 256 245
34% 37% 32% 31% 38% 41% 33% 32% 31% 35% 37% 31%
b ai adefi i
686 356 330 85 139 123 113 96 130 224 236 226
33% 36% 31% 37% 39% 38% 31% 32% 27% 38% 34% 29%
b fi defi fi defi fi
677 337 340 81 115 138 103 92 149 196 240 241
33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 42% 28% 30% 31% 34% 35% 31%
d bdefghi d
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| am concerned about climate change

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and
Brown people across the world

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the
same level of political attention as climate change

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of
resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial
inequality

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of
resource and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1247 1247 123 132 52 100 61 101 98 127 166 102 184 676 570
61% 61% 69% 56% 60% 58% 60% 55% 65% 69% 58% 52% 66% 60% 62%
acegjk k acegjk cgjk
1056 1056 104 110 43 101 48 76 82 96 150 101 145 581 475
51% 51% 58% 47% 50% 59% 47% 42% 54% 53% 52% 51% 52% 51% 52%
g cg cfg g g g 9
1041 1041 92 121 46 80 47 95 74 83 161 84 157 601 439
51% 51% 52% 51% 53% 46% 46% 52% 49% 46% 56% 43% 57% 53% 48%
efik aefik b
967 967 95 122 39 80 40 75 81 87 137 74 138 562 404
47% 47% 53% 52% 45% 46% 39% 41% 54% 47% 48% 38% 50% 49% 44%
k fgk fgk fgk fk b
740 740 64 84 28 50 36 74 63 66 115 63 99 405 335
36% 36% 36% 35% 32% 29% 35% 40% 42% 36% 40% 32% 36% 36% 37%
e e e
706 706 54 75 30 59 31 77 57 61 101 57 104 384 322
34% 34% 30% 32% 35% 34% 30% 42% 38% 34% 35% 29% 38% 34% 35%
abcfk
686 686 62 65 28 54 33 68 41 77 91 58 110 409 277
33% 33% 35% 28% 32% 31% 32% 37% 27% 42% 32% 29% 40% 36% 30%
ch acehjk achjk b
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | a b

2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952

2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

677 677 54 67 28 52 22 64 55 57 86 72 120 381 296
33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 30% 22% 35% 37% 31% 30% 37% 43% 34% 32%

f f f abcefij
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| am concerned about climate change

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts
Black and Brown people across the world

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should
receive the same level of political attention as climate
change

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels
of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and
racial inequality

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels
of resource and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and
Brown people across the world

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Ethnicity Religion
Net:

Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other

a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i

2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40

2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1247 1069 170 34 91 28 16 1 393 830 688 36 38 9 18 8 33
61% 62% 61% 68% 64% 52% 61% 14% 56% 64% 64% 52% 77% 52% 58% 59% 73%

ad ad ad ad

1056 920 130 21 65 28 14 1 340 699 603 26 15 12 21 7 14
51% 53% 47% 43% 46% 53% 53% 25% 48% 54% 56% 38% 31% 71% 66% 55% 31%

i adei adei

1041 874 154 31 77 28 16 2 347 680 557 39 30 12 7 8 26
51% 50% 56% 61% 54% 54% 60% 48% 49% 52% 52% 56% 61% 73% 23% 62% 58%

967 820 139 34 57 30 16 3 307 644 540 34 18 12 9 8 24
47% 47% 50% 67% 40% 56% 60% 59% 43% 49% 50% 48% 37% 71% 29% 59% 52%

abd d a a

740 625 106 24 52 21 6 3 198 523 440 38 15 1 6 7 17

36% 36% 38% 48% 36% 40% 23% 73% 28% 40% 41% 54% 30% 6% 19% 52% 37%
a a abce

706 580 113 30 52 24 3 3 186 506 412 38 17 5 8 8 19
34% 33% 41% 60% 36% 46% 12% 73% 26% 39% 38% 54% 34% 31% 25% 63% 41%

a abd a a abc a

686 545 129 33 55 31 7 3 215 458 360 26 31 6 6 6 22
33% 31% 46% 66% 39% 58% 26% 61% 30% 35% 33% 37% 63% 37% 18% 48% 50%

a abd ad a abcd ac

677 563 105 20 48 22 15 1 196 466 376 23 18 3 17 7 22
33% 32% 38% 39% 34% 41% 54% 25% 28% 36% 35% 33% 36% 19% 52% 55% 49%

a a a
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QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| am concerned about climate change

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same
level of political attention as climate change

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people
across the world

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Climate change & racial equality

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
otal et: agree nor disagree et: disagree on't know et: agree nor disagree et: disagree on't know
Total N g disag Net: disagl Don't ki N g disag Net: disag Don't k
a b c d a b c d
2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1247 1247 - - - 824 209 196 17
61% 100% - - - 79% 41% 47% 22%
bed bed d d
1056 806 129 115 5 731 155 159 10
51% 65% 31% 37% % 70% 30% 38% 13%
bed d d bed d bd
1041 824 111 88 17 1041 - - -
51% 66% 27% 28% 23% 100% - - -
bed bed
967 721 141 96 9 751 145 69 3
47% 58% 34% 31% 11% 72% 28% 16% 4%
bed d d bed cd d
740 502 107 128 3 411 139 182 7
36% 40% 26% 41% 4% 40% 27% 44% 9%
bd d bd bd d bd
706 485 104 114 3 411 138 150 7
34% 39% 25% 36% 4% 39% 27% 36% 8%
bd d bd bd d bd
686 556 62 64 3 480 109 91 6
33% 45% 15% 21% 4% 46% 21% 22% 7%
bed d bd bed d d
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Agree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree

Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know

Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d

Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81

Total 2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse 677 511 92 72 2 449 108 114 6
33% 41% 22% 23% 2% 43% 21% 27% 8%

bed d d bed d bd

Savanta
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people
across the world

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same
level of political attention as climate change

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

| am concerned about climate change

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
488 251 238 63 78 63 92 7 115 141 155 192
24% 25% 23% 28% 22% 19% 25% 25% 24% 24% 22% 25%
c
476 261 215 38 65 61 94 87 130 104 155 217
23% 26% 20% 17% 18% 19% 26% 29% 27% 18% 22% 28%
b abcg abcgh abcg ag abcgh
470 203 267 62 78 79 73 71 107 140 152 178
23% 20% 25% 27% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23%
a d
433 258 175 44 50 58 76 68 136 95 134 204
21% 26% 17% 20% 14% 18% 21% 23% 29% 16% 19% 26%
b b bg abcdgh b abcgh
419 273 145 41 55 45 79 66 133 96 124 199
20% 27% 14% 18% 16% 14% 22% 22% 28% 17% 18% 26%
b bcg bcg abcgh abcgh
312 193 119 46 50 40 49 53 75 96 88 128
15% 19% 11% 20% 14% 12% 13% 18% 16% 16% 13% 16%
b bedh ch h
286 169 117 42 42 43 65 38 56 85 107 94
14% 17% 11% 19% 12% 13% 18% 12% 12% 15% 16% 12%
b beefi befi
283 174 109 43 59 37 58 43 43 102 94 86
14% 17% 10% 19% 17% 11% 16% 14% 9% 18% 14% 11%
b cfhi cfi fi cfhi
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of
resource and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of
resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial
inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the
same level of political attention as climate change

I am concerned about racism and racial inequality

| am concerned about climate change

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
488 488 47 55 25 35 28 27 39 46 67 50 70 273 215
24% 24% 26% 23% 29% 20% 27% 15% 26% 25% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24%
9 9 ] 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
476 476 43 67 15 42 18 35 42 35 73 52 54 270 206
23% 23% 24% 28% 18% 25% 17% 19% 28% 19% 25% 27% 19% 24% 22%
dfgil fgil
470 470 52 59 17 45 28 38 31 35 60 32 74 250 220
23% 23% 29% 25% 20% 26% 27% 21% 21% 19% 21% 16% 27% 22% 24%
ik k
433 433 39 52 17 29 25 36 24 52 51 69 39 230 203
21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 17% 25% 20% 16% 29% 18% 35% 14% 20% 22%
| | | | aeghjl abcdeghjl
419 419 42 51 17 32 24 44 27 45 46 52 39 218 201
20% 20% 24% 22% 19% 19% 23% 24% 18% 25% 16% 26% 14% 19% 22%
| jl | | jl jl jl
312 312 22 35 12 25 16 40 21 30 44 31 37 184 128
15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 16% 22% 14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14%
abl
286 286 28 28 12 12 14 29 16 24 51 33 38 171 115
14% 14% 16% 12% 14% % 13% 16% 11% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 13%
e e e eh e e
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
Unweighted Total 2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
Total 2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and
Brown people across the world 283 283 19 41 4 19 9 37 23 19 44 37 30 163 119
14% 14% 11% 17% 5% 11% 9% 20% 16% 11% 15% 19% 11% 14% 13%
d dfl abdefil d d dfil
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QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Climate change & racial equality

Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
Total 2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels
of resource and funding to tackle climate change 488 420 64 9 27 15 12 * 218 259 210 10 7 5 12 2 13
24% 24% 23% 18% 19% 28% 45% 6% 31% 20% 19% 14% 14% 30% 38% 18% 29%
bcde
Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and
Brown people across the world 476 427 43 4 25 7 7 1 130 340 287 19 6 3 12 4 9
23% 25% 16% 7% 18% 12% 25% 18% 18% 26% 27% 28% 12% 16% 37% 30% 20%
bce a a a
The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels
of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and
racial inequality 470 395 71 10 41 11 10 * 186 274 218 10 4 6 14 2 20
23% 23% 26% 19% 29% 20% 37% 6% 26% 21% 20% 14% 8% 38% 45% 14% 45%
bcde abcde
Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should
receive the same level of political attention as climate
change 433 377 44 6 29 7 2 * 152 269 230 8 14 * 7 3 6
21% 22% 16% 12% 21% 13% 7% 6% 21% 21% 21% 12% 28% 1% 23% 26% 14%
b d d d
I am concerned about racism and racial inequality 419 362 51 1 40 7 2 1 136 277 229 12 16 - 14 1 5
20% 21% 18% 1% 28% 14% 8% 25% 19% 21% 21% 18% 34% - 45% 8% 10%
c c bce c ai
| am concerned about climate change 312 257 42 3 17 12 6 2 123 182 145 17 2 7 5 2 4
15% 15% 15% % 12% 23% 24% 53% 17% 14% 13% 24% 5% 45% 15% 18% 8%
c bc bcei
The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse 286 239 39 9 16 7 5 2 97 182 157 10 5 2 3 4 2
14% 14% 14% 18% 11% 13% 19% 54% 14% 14% 15% 14% 10% 10% 8% 33% 4%
Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts
Black and Brown people across the world 283 234 44 18 14 10 1 1 83 196 160 11 11 1 3 3 8
14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 19% 5% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 22% 8% 8% 22% 17%
abd a
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle climate change

Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people
across the world

The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource
and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality

Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same
level of political attention as climate change

| am concerned about racism and racial inequality

| am concerned about climate change

The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
a b c d a b c d
2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
488 370 34 79 6 305 75 105 3
24% 30% 8% 25% 8% 29% 15% 25% 4%
bd bd bd d bd
476 226 87 160 4 151 110 213 2
23% 18% 21% 51% 5% 15% 21% 51% 3%
d d abd d ad abd
470 338 59 72 2 315 69 82 4
23% 27% 14% 23% 2% 30% 13% 20% 5%
bd d bd bed d bd
433 241 64 123 5 100 84 239 10
21% 19% 15% 40% 7% 10% 16% 57% 13%
d d abd a abd
419 196 60 159 4 - - 419 -
20% 16% 14% 51% 5% - - 100% -
d d abd abd
312 - - 312 - 88 59 159 6
15% - - 100% - 8% 11% 38% 8%
abd abd
286 144 46 93 2 103 60 120 3
14% 12% 11% 30% 3% 10% 12% 29% 3%
d d abd d d abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2. Disagree Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change

Concern about racism & racial inequality

Net: agree ‘

Neither agree

‘ Don't know

Neither agree

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown
people across the world

Total nor disagree Net: disagree Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
a b c d a b c d
2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
283 130 56 94 3 75 65 139 4
14% 10% 14% 30% 4% % 13% 33% 5%
d abd ad abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_1. Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 258 126 132 40 61 52 43 37 25 101 95 62
13% 13% 13% 17% 17% 16% 12% 12% 5% 17% 14% 8%
dfi dfi fi f fi defi fi
Tend to agree 427 230 197 45 78 71 70 59 105 123 141 163
21% 23% 19% 20% 22% 22% 19% 19% 22% 21% 20% 21%
b
Neither agree nor disagree 609 289 320 66 97 101 104 86 154 163 205 241
30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 31% 29% 28% 33% 28% 30% 31%
Tend to disagree 246 125 121 26 29 29 56 39 67 55 85 106
12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 9% 15% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14%
bcg b bcg b bcg
Strongly disagree 230 136 94 12 37 32 38 47 63 49 70 111
11% 14% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 16% 13% 8% 10% 14%
b a a a abcdgh ag a acgh
Don't know 282 95 186 38 54 43 53 35 59 92 96 94
14% 10% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 14% 12%
a e
Net: Agree 686 356 330 85 139 123 113 96 130 224 236 226
33% 36% 31% 37% 39% 38% 31% 32% 27% 38% 34% 29%
b fi defi fi defi fi
Net: Disagree 476 261 215 38 65 61 94 87 130 104 155 217
23% 26% 20% 17% 18% 19% 26% 29% 27% 18% 22% 28%
b abcg abcgh abcg ag abcgh
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_1. Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
Unweighted Total 2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
Total 2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 258 258 27 21 7 18 15 27 22 19 41 8 52 171 88
13% 13% 15% 9% 8% 11% 15% 15% 15% 10% 14% 4% 19% 15% 10%
k ck k k k k acdeik b
Tend to agree 427 427 35 44 21 36 17 41 18 58 50 49 59 238 189
21% 21% 20% 19% 24% 21% 17% 22% 12% 32% 17% 25% 21% 21% 21%
h h h h abcefghjl h h
Neither agree nor disagree 609 609 49 70 27 62 36 58 39 45 89 67 67 315 294
30% 30% 27% 30% 31% 36% 35% 32% 26% 25% 31% 34% 24% 28% 32%
il il | a
Tend to disagree 246 246 18 36 10 23 9 12 19 19 47 27 26 147 99
12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 13% 9% 6% 13% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 11%
g gl g g afgl g
Strongly disagree 230 230 24 31 6 20 8 23 23 16 26 25 28 124 106
11% 11% 14% 13% 7% 11% 8% 13% 15% 9% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12%
dj
Don't know 282 282 25 34 16 14 16 22 28 26 35 20 46 143 138
14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 8% 16% 12% 18% 14% 12% 10% 16% 13% 15%
e e e e e
Net: Agree 686 686 62 65 28 54 33 68 41 7 91 58 110 409 277
33% 33% 35% 28% 32% 31% 32% 37% 27% 42% 32% 29% 40% 36% 30%
ch acehjk achjk b
Net: Disagree 476 476 43 67 15 42 18 35 42 35 73 52 54 270 206
23% 23% 24% 28% 18% 25% 17% 19% 28% 19% 25% 27% 19% 24% 22%
dfgil fgil
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_1. Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
Total 2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 258 189 65 21 23 16 3 2 73 175 134 11 9 2 3 5 11
13% 11% 24% 42% 16% 30% 12% 48% 10% 13% 12% 16% 19% 11% 9% 35% 24%
a abd ad a abc
Tend to agree 427 356 63 12 32 15 4 1 142 283 226 15 22 4 3 2 11
21% 21% 23% 23% 22% 29% 14% 14% 20% 22% 21% 21% 44% 26% 9% 13% 25%
abcd
Neither agree nor disagree 609 533 70 11 36 11 11 1 219 376 326 17 5 4 7 3 13
30% 31% 25% 22% 25% 21% 41% 21% 31% 29% 30% 25% 10% 26% 22% 22% 29%
e e e e
Tend to disagree 246 219 26 2 15 6 3 - 71 172 148 10 6 3 1 4 1
12% 13% 10% 5% 11% 11% 11% - 10% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 3% 30% 2%
ai ai i
Strongly disagree 230 208 17 1 10 1 4 1 59 167 139 9 - * 11 - 8
11% 12% 6% 2% 7% 2% 14% 18% 8% 13% 13% 13% - 1% 34% - 18%
bce ae ae e ae
Don't know 282 231 35 3 26 4 2 - 143 132 106 7 8 4 7 - *
14% 13% 13% 5% 18% 8% 8% - 20% 10% 10% 11% 16% 21% 23% - 1%
c bedi i
Net: Agree 686 545 129 33 55 31 7 3 215 458 360 26 31 6 6 6 22
33% 31% 46% 66% 39% 58% 26% 61% 30% 35% 33% 37% 63% 37% 18% 48% 50%
a abd ad a abcd ac
Net: Disagree 476 427 43 4 25 7 7 1 130 340 287 19 6 3 12 4 9
23% 25% 16% 7% 18% 12% 25% 18% 18% 26% 27% 28% 12% 16% 37% 30% 20%
bce a a a
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_1. Climate change disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 258 233 11 15 * 205 30 21 3
13% 19% 3% 5% * 20% 6% 5% 4%
bed bed
Tend to agree 427 324 51 50 3 275 79 70 3
21% 26% 12% 16% 4% 26% 15% 17% 3%
bed d d bed d d
Neither agree nor disagree 609 317 234 53 5 261 263 76 9
30% 25% 56% 17% 6% 25% 51% 18% 12%
cd acd d cd acd
Tend to disagree 246 108 59 77 1 104 66 77 -
12% 9% 14% 25% 2% 10% 13% 18% -
d ad abd d d abd
Strongly disagree 230 118 27 82 2 47 45 136 2
11% 9% 7% 26% 3% 5% 9% 32% 3%
d abd a abd
Don't know 282 147 33 35 66 148 32 40 61
14% 12% 8% 11% 85% 14% 6% 10% 78%
b abc bc abc
Net: Agree 686 556 62 64 3 480 109 91 6
33% 45% 15% 21% 4% 46% 21% 22% %
bed d bd bed d d
Net: Disagree 476 226 87 160 4 151 110 213 2
23% 18% 21% 51% 5% 15% 21% 51% 3%
d d abd d ad abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_2. Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 400 180 220 31 74 81 67 54 92 106 148 146
20% 18% 21% 14% 21% 25% 18% 18% 19% 18% 21% 19%
a adegi a a
Tend to agree 655 314 342 50 88 110 133 96 178 138 243 274
32% 31% 33% 22% 25% 34% 37% 32% 38% 24% 35% 35%
abg abg abg abg abg abg
Neither agree nor disagree 524 266 258 71 95 78 73 90 116 166 151 206
26% 27% 25% 31% 27% 24% 20% 30% 24% 29% 22% 27%
cdh d dh dh dh
Tend to disagree 146 94 52 24 26 16 32 21 27 50 48 48
7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6%
b cfi c c
Strongly disagree 136 80 57 19 33 21 25 22 16 52 46 38
7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5%
b fi fi f fi
Don't know 190 68 122 32 39 22 33 21 44 71 55 64
9% 7% 12% 14% 11% % 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8%
a cdehi ce cehi
Net: Agree 1056 494 562 82 162 191 200 150 271 244 391 421
51% 49% 53% 36% 46% 58% 55% 49% 57% 42% 57% 54%
a abeg abg ag abg abeg abg
Net: Disagree 283 174 109 43 59 37 58 43 43 102 94 86
14% 17% 10% 19% 17% 11% 16% 14% 9% 18% 14% 11%
b cthi cfi fi cfhi
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_2. Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
400 400 27 44 14 35 16 32 33 36 59 34 72 228 173
20% 20% 15% 19% 17% 20% 15% 17% 22% 20% 21% 17% 26% 20% 19%
abcfg
655 655 77 66 29 67 33 44 49 60 91 67 73 353 302
32% 32% 43% 28% 34% 39% 32% 24% 33% 33% 32% 34% 26% 31% 33%
gl acfghijl cgl
524 524 33 62 22 42 32 48 36 57 69 49 73 298 225
26% 26% 19% 26% 25% 25% 31% 26% 24% 31% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25%
b b b
146 146 7 25 3 7 4 23 9 13 24 14 18 94 52
7% % 4% 11% 3% 4% 4% 12% 6% % 9% % 6% 8% 6%
bdef abdefhl b b
136 136 12 16 2 12 5 14 15 6 20 23 12 69 67
7% 7% 7% 7% 2% % 5% 8% 10% 3% 7% 12% 4% 6% 7%
d dil adil
190 190 23 23 17 10 13 22 9 11 24 10 30 94 96
9% 9% 13% 10% 19% 6% 13% 12% 6% 6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 10%
ehik acehijkl ehi ehi
1056 1056 104 110 43 101 48 76 82 96 150 101 145 581 475
51% 51% 58% 47% 50% 59% 47% 42% 54% 53% 52% 51% 52% 51% 52%
g cg cfg g g g g
283 283 19 41 4 19 9 37 23 19 44 37 30 163 119
14% 14% 11% 17% 5% 11% 9% 20% 16% 11% 15% 19% 11% 14% 13%
d dfl abdefil d d dfil
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_2. Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity Religion
Net:

Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g a b c d e * *g *h i

Unweighted Total 2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40

Total 2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 400 337 59 12 30 11 5 1 134 255 223 12 11 2 2 2 5
20% 19% 21% 24% 21% 20% 20% 13% 19% 20% 21% 17% 22% 10% 5% 12% 11%

Tend to agree 655 583 72 9 36 17 9 1 206 443 380 14 4 10 19 6 9
32% 34% 26% 19% 25% 33% 33% 12% 29% 34% 35% 20% 9% 62% 61% 44% 20%

bed e ade adei

Neither agree nor disagree 524 433 78 8 45 11 11 3 189 322 246 27 15 3 8 3 19
26% 25% 28% 17% 32% 20% 42% 61% 27% 25% 23% 39% 31% 20% 26% 23% 42%

c abc abc

Tend to disagree 146 124 21 8 5 7 1 1 39 108 84 6 6 1 3 2 5
7% 7% 7% 15% 3% 14% 3% 14% 5% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 8% 17% 11%

ad d a

Strongly disagree 136 110 24 10 10 3 1 - 44 88 76 4 4 * - 1 3

7% 6% 9% 21% 7% 6% 2% - 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 1% - 4% 6%
abde

Don't know 190 150 24 3 18 4 - - 95 88 70 6 8 - - - 5

9% 9% 9% 5% 12% 7% - - 13% 7% 6% 8% 16% - - - 11%
bc bc

Net: Agree 1056 920 130 21 65 28 14 1 340 699 603 26 15 12 21 7 14

51% 53% 47% 43% 46% 53% 53% 25% 48% 54% 56% 38% 31% 71% 66% 55% 31%
i adei adei

Net: Disagree 283 234 44 18 14 10 1 1 83 196 160 11 11 1 3 3 8

14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 19% 5% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 22% 8% 8% 22% 17%
abd a
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_2. Covid-19 (the Coronavirus) disproportionately impacts Black and Brown people across the world: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Concern about climate change

Concern about racism & racial inequality

Neither agree

Neither agree

Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
a b c d a b c d
2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
400 339 30 28 2 346 21 30 4
20% 27% 7% 9% 3% 33% 4% % 5%
bed bed b
655 467 98 87 3 386 134 130 6
32% 37% 24% 28% 4% 37% 26% 31% 8%
bed d d bed d d
524 222 219 79 3 154 273 92 5
26% 18% 53% 25% 4% 15% 53% 22% 6%
d acd ad d acd ad
146 63 35 48 1 45 37 64 *
7% 5% 8% 15% 2% 4% 7% 15% *
ad abd ad abd
136 67 22 46 2 30 27 75 3
7% 5% 5% 15% 2% 3% 5% 18% 4%
abd a abd
190 89 12 24 65 80 22 29 59
9% 7% 3% 8% 85% 8% 4% 7% 76%
b b abc b abc
1056 806 129 115 5 731 155 159 10
51% 65% 31% 37% % 70% 30% 38% 13%
bed d d bed d bd
283 130 56 94 3 75 65 139 4
14% 10% 14% 30% 4% % 13% 33% 5%
d abd ad abd
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QCCAPJQ2_3. The UK's climate change movement is n

BASE: All respondents

Climate change & racial equality

ot racially diverse: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 287 146 140 34 52 74 32 47 49 85 105 96
14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 22% 9% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12%
d d abdefghi d d d
Tend to agree 391 191 200 47 64 64 71 45 929 111 135 145
19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 20% 15% 21% 19% 20% 19%
e
Neither agree nor disagree 681 347 335 69 125 103 107 117 160 194 210 277
33% 35% 32% 30% 35% 31% 30% 38% 34% 33% 30% 36%
acdh h
Tend to disagree 142 7 65 24 24 22 33 18 21 47 55 40
7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5%
efi fi fi i
Strongly disagree 144 92 52 19 19 21 32 19 35 37 53 54
7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% %
b
Don't know 407 149 259 35 72 45 88 57 109 107 134 166
20% 15% 25% 15% 20% 14% 24% 19% 23% 18% 19% 21%
a c acg ac c ac
Net: Agree 677 337 340 81 115 138 103 92 149 196 240 241
33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 42% 28% 30% 31% 34% 35% 31%
d bdefghi d
Net: Disagree 286 169 117 42 42 43 65 38 56 85 107 94
14% 17% 11% 19% 12% 13% 18% 12% 12% 15% 16% 12%
b beefi befi
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_3. The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
287 287 29 27 9 11 9 28 25 25 32 31 60 178 108
14% 14% 16% 11% 10% 6% 9% 15% 16% 14% 11% 16% 22% 16% 12%
e e e e e e acdefij b
391 391 25 40 19 42 13 36 30 31 53 41 59 203 188
19% 19% 14% 17% 22% 24% 13% 20% 20% 17% 19% 21% 21% 18% 21%
bf bf
681 681 55 96 23 73 45 50 41 63 94 57 85 381 300
33% 33% 31% 41% 26% 42% 44% 27% 27% 34% 33% 29% 31% 34% 33%
abdghkl abdghjkl abdghijkl
142 142 11 13 5 8 7 12 6 13 31 15 21 86 56
7% % 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6%
aceh
144 144 17 15 8 4 6 17 10 10 21 19 17 86 58
7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 3% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6%
e e e e e e
407 407 42 44 23 35 22 39 38 40 56 34 35 203 204
20% 20% 23% 19% 27% 20% 21% 21% 26% 22% 19% 17% 13% 18% 22%
| | | | | | | | | | a
677 677 54 67 28 52 22 64 55 57 86 72 120 381 296
33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 30% 22% 35% 37% 31% 30% 37% 43% 34% 32%
f f f f abcefij
286 286 28 28 12 12 14 29 16 24 51 33 38 171 115
14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 7% 13% 16% 11% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 13%
e e e eh e e
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_3. The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity Religion
Net:

Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40

Total 2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 287 242 41 11 20 5 4 1 72 206 168 5 3 1 12 3 14
14% 14% 15% 21% 14% 10% 14% 13% 10% 16% 16% 7% 7% 8% 38% 19% 30%

ad ad abcde

Tend to agree 391 321 64 9 28 17 11 1 125 260 208 19 14 2 5 5 8
19% 19% 23% 18% 19% 31% 40% 12% 18% 20% 19% 27% 29% 11% 14% 36% 18%

a a

Neither agree nor disagree 681 573 104 13 62 21 7 1 218 452 359 27 24 9 12 1 20

33% 33% 37% 25% 43% 40% 26% 21% 31% 35% 33% 39% 49% 55% 37% 8% 44%
ac a

Tend to disagree 142 123 19 5 9 3 2 1 39 100 87 6 3 1 3 * *

7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 14% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 3% 1%
a

Strongly disagree 144 116 20 4 7 4 3 2 58 82 70 4 2 1 - 4 2
7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 41% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% - 30% 3%

Don't know 407 361 29 9 17 3 - - 195 204 187 10 2 3 1 1 1
20% 21% 10% 18% 12% 6% - - 28% 16% 17% 14% 5% 16% 3% 4% 3%

bde bedei i i

Net: Agree 677 563 105 20 48 22 15 1 196 466 376 23 18 3 17 7 22
33% 32% 38% 39% 34% 41% 54% 25% 28% 36% 35% 33% 36% 19% 52% 55% 49%

a a a

Net: Disagree 286 239 39 9 16 7 5 2 97 182 157 10 5 2 3 4 2
14% 14% 14% 18% 11% 13% 19% 54% 14% 14% 15% 14% 10% 10% 8% 33% 4%
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_3. The UK's climate change movement is not racially diverse: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change

Concern about racism & racial inequality

Net: agree ‘

Neither agree

‘ Don't know

Neither agree

Total nor disagree Net: disagree Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 287 227 30 28 2 187 25 72 3
14% 18% 7% 9% 2% 18% 5% 17% 4%
bed d bd bd
Tend to agree 391 285 62 44 * 262 83 43 3
19% 23% 15% 14% * 25% 16% 10% 4%
bed d d bed cd
Neither agree nor disagree 681 346 229 98 8 278 285 115 4
33% 28% 55% 32% 10% 27% 55% 27% 5%
d acd d d acd d
Tend to disagree 142 77 27 37 - 50 44 46 2
7% 6% 7% 12% - 5% 9% 11% 3%
d d abd a ad
Strongly disagree 144 67 19 56 2 54 16 74 *
7% 5% 5% 18% 3% 5% 3% 18% 1%
abd abd
Don't know 407 245 48 48 66 211 61 70 66
20% 20% 12% 15% 85% 20% 12% 17% 84%
b abc b b abc
Net: Agree 677 511 92 72 2 449 108 114 6
33% 41% 22% 23% 2% 43% 21% 27% 8%
bed d d bed d bd
Net: Disagree 286 144 46 93 2 103 60 120 3
14% 12% 11% 30% 3% 10% 12% 29% 3%
d d abd d d abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_4. Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same level of political attention as climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you

agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 384 152 232 46 88 75 64 54 57 134 139 111
19% 15% 22% 20% 25% 23% 18% 18% 12% 23% 20% 14%
a fi defi fi defi fi
Tend to agree 583 275 308 67 94 88 119 77 139 160 206 216
28% 27% 29% 29% 26% 27% 33% 25% 29% 28% 30% 28%
e
Neither agree nor disagree 537 272 265 54 87 92 85 95 124 141 177 219
26% 27% 25% 24% 25% 28% 23% 31% 26% 24% 26% 28%
abdgh
Tend to disagree 254 158 96 25 30 27 42 33 97 55 69 131
12% 16% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 11% 20% 9% 10% 17%
b abcdegh abcdegh
Strongly disagree 180 100 80 20 20 31 34 35 39 40 66 74
9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 10% 9%
b bg b b
Don't know 115 45 70 17 36 16 19 9 18 53 35 27
6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 3%
a ei cdefhi cdefhi
Net: Agree 967 427 540 113 182 162 183 131 197 294 345 327
47% 43% 51% 49% 51% 49% 50% 43% 41% 51% 50% 42%
a i efi fi fi efi efi
Net: Disagree 433 258 175 44 50 58 76 68 136 95 134 204
21% 26% 17% 20% 14% 18% 21% 23% 29% 16% 19% 26%
b b bg abcdgh b abcgh
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_4. Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same level of political attention as climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
384 384 35 45 16 23 22 27 35 31 59 21 69 229 154
19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 13% 21% 15% 23% 17% 21% 11% 25% 20% 17%
k k k k egk k aegik
583 583 60 77 23 57 18 47 46 56 78 53 69 333 250
28% 28% 34% 33% 26% 33% 18% 26% 31% 30% 27% 27% 25% 29% 27%
f fl fl f f f f
537 537 38 47 21 59 27 54 39 35 84 48 85 276 261
26% 26% 21% 20% 24% 34% 26% 29% 26% 19% 29% 24% 31% 24% 29%
ci abci ci ci bci a
254 254 19 26 12 21 12 19 15 35 38 36 22 133 121
12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 19% 13% 18% 8% 12% 13%
| abcghl | hi
180 180 20 26 4 8 14 16 9 18 14 34 17 97 82
9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 5% 13% 9% 6% 10% 5% 17% 6% 9% 9%
j ej ejl dehjl j adeghjl
115 115 7 15 10 4 10 19 6 9 14 6 15 68 a7
6% 6% 4% 6% 12% 2% 10% 10% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
abehijkl abehk abehijk
967 967 95 122 39 80 40 75 81 87 137 74 138 562 404
47% 47% 53% 52% 45% 46% 39% 41% 54% 47% 48% 38% 50% 49% 44%
k fgk fgk fgk fk b
433 433 39 52 17 29 25 36 24 52 51 69 39 230 203
21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 17% 25% 20% 16% 29% 18% 35% 14% 20% 22%
| | | | aeghjl abcdeghjl
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_4. Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same level of political attention as climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you

agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g a b c d e * *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
Total 2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 384 296 81 25 30 16 9 1 105 269 220 19 3 10 5 2 10
19% 17% 29% 50% 21% 31% 35% 13% 15% 21% 20% 28% 6% 58% 17% 12% 21%
a abd a ae ae ae
Tend to agree 583 524 58 9 27 14 7 2 202 375 320 14 15 2 4 6 14
28% 30% 21% 17% 19% 26% 25% 46% 29% 29% 30% 20% 31% 13% 12% 48% 31%
bd
Neither agree nor disagree 537 448 83 10 52 12 8 2 181 347 269 27 16 4 15 2 15
26% 26% 30% 19% 36% 23% 31% 34% 26% 27% 25% 39% 32% 23% 48% 12% 33%
ac abc
Tend to disagree 254 217 31 4 19 6 2 - 90 160 135 5 13 * 1 3 3
12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% - 13% 12% 12% 7% 26% 1% 4% 26% 7%
abcdi
Strongly disagree 180 160 13 2 10 1 - * 61 109 95 3 1 - 6 - 3
9% 9% 5% 4% 7% 2% - 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 2% - 19% - 8%
b
Don't know 115 91 10 1 4 4 * - 67 45 40 1 1 1 - * *
6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% - 9% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% - 3% 1%
bed
Net: Agree 967 820 139 34 57 30 16 3 307 644 540 34 18 12 9 8 24
47% 47% 50% 67% 40% 56% 60% 59% 43% 49% 50% 48% 37% 71% 29% 59% 52%
abd d a a
Net: Disagree 433 377 44 6 29 7 2 * 152 269 230 8 14 * 7 3 6
21% 22% 16% 12% 21% 13% % 6% 21% 21% 21% 12% 28% 1% 23% 26% 14%
b d d d
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_4. Tackling racism and racial inequality in the UK should receive the same level of political attention as climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change

Concern about racism & racial inequality

Neither agree

Neither agree

Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 384 303 47 29 4 319 42 22 *
19% 24% 11% 9% 5% 31% 8% 5% *
bed bed d
Tend to agree 583 418 94 66 5 432 102 46 2
28% 33% 23% 21% 6% 42% 20% 11% 3%
bed d d bed cd d
Neither agree nor disagree 537 246 206 84 2 156 277 102 2
26% 20% 49% 27% 2% 15% 54% 24% 2%
d acd ad d acd ad
Tend to disagree 254 148 46 58 3 71 64 115 4
12% 12% 11% 18% 3% 7% 12% 27% 5%
d d abd ad abd
Strongly disagree 180 93 18 66 3 29 20 124 6
9% 7% 4% 21% 3% 3% 4% 30% 8%
b abd abd a
Don't know 115 39 5 9 61 34 9 8 64
6% 3% 1% 3% 79% 3% 2% 2% 82%
b abc abc
Net: Agree 967 721 141 96 9 751 145 69 3
47% 58% 34% 31% 11% 72% 28% 16% 4%
bed d d bed cd d
Net: Disagree 433 241 64 123 5 100 84 239 10
21% 19% 15% 40% % 10% 16% 57% 13%
d d abd a abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_5. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 257 133 124 31 45 a7 62 28 44 76 109 72
13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 17% 9% 9% 13% 16% 9%
i ei efi i efi
Tend to agree 483 266 217 48 80 79 87 66 123 128 166 189
24% 27% 21% 21% 22% 24% 24% 22% 26% 22% 24% 24%
b
Neither agree nor disagree 602 309 293 55 102 103 94 98 150 157 197 248
29% 31% 28% 24% 29% 31% 26% 32% 32% 27% 28% 32%
a a a adg
Tend to disagree 282 119 162 34 38 52 45 47 65 72 98 112
14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 14%
a b b
Strongly disagree 188 84 104 28 40 26 28 24 42 68 54 66
9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9%
h h
Don't know 240 90 150 32 50 21 47 40 50 82 68 91
12% 9% 14% 14% 14% 6% 13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12%
a c ch c c ch c
Net: Agree 740 399 341 79 125 126 149 94 167 204 275 261
36% 40% 32% 35% 35% 38% 41% 31% 35% 35% 40% 34%
b e ei ei
Net: Disagree 470 203 267 62 78 79 73 71 107 140 152 178
23% 20% 25% 27% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23%
a d
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_5. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at
all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
257 257 27 28 10 11 13 27 29 22 34 17 39 149 109
13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 7% 13% 15% 19% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 12%
e e e acejk e
483 483 37 55 18 39 23 47 34 44 81 46 60 256 227
24% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 22% 26% 23% 24% 28% 23% 22% 23% 25%
602 602 41 71 28 59 30 42 34 58 87 78 74 354 248
29% 29% 23% 30% 32% 34% 29% 23% 23% 32% 30% 40% 27% 31% 27%
bgh abghl b
282 282 33 36 8 35 15 26 14 22 32 20 40 152 130
14% 14% 19% 15% 9% 20% 15% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 14%
dhjk adhijk
188 188 18 23 9 10 12 12 17 13 28 13 34 98 90
9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 6% 11% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 10%
eg
240 240 22 22 14 19 9 29 22 24 25 24 31 128 112
12% 12% 12% 9% 16% 11% 9% 16% 15% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12%
i cj
740 740 64 84 28 50 36 74 63 66 115 63 99 405 335
36% 36% 36% 35% 32% 29% 35% 40% 42% 36% 40% 32% 36% 36% 37%
e e e
470 470 52 59 17 45 28 38 31 35 60 32 74 250 220
23% 23% 29% 25% 20% 26% 27% 21% 21% 19% 21% 16% 27% 22% 24%
ik k
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_5. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i
2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
257 202 50 18 18 12 * 2 64 183 159 10 5 * 1 2 7
13% 12% 18% 36% 12% 23% * 39% 9% 14% 15% 15% 9% 1% 3% 17% 15%
a abd a a a
483 424 57 6 34 9 6 2 133 340 282 28 10 1 5 5 10
24% 24% 20% 12% 24% 16% 23% 34% 19% 26% 26% 39% 21% 5% 16% 35% 22%
c a a abc
602 515 75 15 37 12 11 1 197 400 329 14 28 7 12 3 8
29% 30% 27% 29% 26% 23% 40% 21% 28% 31% 30% 20% 57% 43% 36% 20% 17%
d d abcdi
282 229 53 6 34 5 8 - 86 190 148 8 2 4 13 - 14
14% 13% 19% 11% 24% 10% 30% - 12% 15% 14% 11% 4% 26% 42% - 31%
a ae abcde
188 167 19 4 7 5 2 * 100 85 70 2 2 2 1 2 6
9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 14% 7% 6% 3% 4% 11% 2% 14% 14%
bed cd
240 201 24 2 13 9 - - 126 108 92 8 2 2 - 2 *
12% 12% 9% 4% 9% 17% - - 18% 8% 9% 12% 5% 14% - 14% 1%
c bei i
740 625 106 24 52 21 6 3 198 523 440 38 15 1 6 7 17
36% 36% 38% 48% 36% 40% 23% 73% 28% 40% 41% 54% 30% 6% 19% 52% 37%
a a abce
470 395 71 10 41 11 10 * 186 274 218 10 4 6 14 2 20
23% 23% 26% 19% 29% 20% 37% 6% 26% 21% 20% 14% 8% 38% 45% 14% 45%
bcde abcde

Savanta




Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_5. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle systemic racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at

all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 257 168 22 66 1 144 25 81 7
13% 13% 5% 21% 2% 14% 5% 19% 8%
bd abd b abd
Tend to agree 483 334 86 62 2 267 114 101 1
24% 27% 21% 20% 2% 26% 22% 24% 1%
bed d d d d d
Neither agree nor disagree 602 294 225 80 3 224 266 107 5
29% 24% 54% 26% 3% 22% 52% 25% 7%
d acd d d acd d
Tend to disagree 282 192 42 47 1 167 60 53 3
14% 15% 10% 15% 1% 16% 12% 13% 3%
bd d bd bd d d
Strongly disagree 188 145 17 25 1 149 9 30 1
9% 12% 4% 8% 1% 14% 2% 7% 1%
bd bd bed bd
Don't know 240 113 25 32 69 89 41 48 62
12% 9% 6% 10% 90% 9% 8% 11% 79%
b b abc abc
Net: Agree 740 502 107 128 3 411 139 182 7
36% 40% 26% 41% 4% 40% 27% 44% 9%
bd d bd bd d bd
Net: Disagree 470 338 59 72 2 315 69 82 4
23% 27% 14% 23% 2% 30% 13% 20% 5%
bd d bd bed d bd
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QCCAPJQ2_6. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle climate change: To what extent,

disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Climate change & racial equality

if at all, do you agree or

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 213 117 95 22 53 38 43 21 36 75 81 57
10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12% 7% 8% 13% 12% 7%
b aefi ei ei efi ei
Tend to agree 493 250 243 48 82 97 78 7 111 130 175 188
24% 25% 23% 21% 23% 30% 21% 25% 24% 22% 25% 24%
abdg
Neither agree nor disagree 627 320 307 70 97 98 110 99 153 167 209 252
31% 32% 29% 31% 27% 30% 30% 32% 32% 29% 30% 32%
Tend to disagree 302 152 150 41 44 32 55 43 87 85 87 130
15% 15% 14% 18% 12% 10% 15% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17%
bch c bch c ch
Strongly disagree 186 98 88 22 34 31 37 34 28 56 68 62
9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8%
f
Don't know 231 63 167 25 45 31 40 31 58 70 71 89
11% 6% 16% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11%
a
Net: Agree 706 368 338 70 135 136 121 97 147 205 256 245
34% 37% 32% 31% 38% 41% 33% 32% 31% 35% 37% 31%
b ai adefi i
Net: Disagree 488 251 238 63 78 63 92 7 115 141 155 192

24%

25%

23%

28%

22%

19%

25%

25%

24%

24%

22%

25%
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_6. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or

disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | a b
Unweighted Total 2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
Total 2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 213 213 20 23 6 19 11 22 17 21 21 12 41 118 94
10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 6% 15% 10% 10%
ajk
Tend to agree 493 493 34 52 24 40 19 55 39 41 80 45 64 265 228
24% 24% 19% 22% 28% 23% 19% 30% 26% 22% 28% 23% 23% 23% 25%
bf b
Neither agree nor disagree 627 627 51 75 22 67 35 51 40 57 95 71 63 343 284
31% 31% 28% 32% 26% 39% 34% 28% 27% 31% 33% 36% 23% 30% 31%
| | abdghl | | | |
Tend to disagree 302 302 20 33 9 17 17 16 31 34 42 33 51 160 142
15% 15% 11% 14% 10% 10% 16% 9% 21% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16%
g g abdeg beg g bdeg
Strongly disagree 186 186 27 22 16 18 12 11 8 11 25 17 18 113 73
9% 9% 15% 9% 19% 10% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8%
aghijl aceghijkl
Don't know 231 231 27 31 8 12 9 27 14 19 24 19 40 137 93
11% 11% 15% 13% 10% 7% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 12% 10%
€j e ej €j
Net: Agree 706 706 54 75 30 59 31 77 57 61 101 57 104 384 322
34% 34% 30% 32% 35% 34% 30% 42% 38% 34% 35% 29% 38% 34% 35%
abcfk
Net: Disagree 488 488 47 55 25 35 28 27 39 46 67 50 70 273 215
24% 24% 26% 23% 29% 20% 27% 15% 26% 25% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24%
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_6. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Ethnicity Religion
Net:

Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other

a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i

2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40

2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

213 167 42 21 11 8 - 2 39 163 139 7 7 1 * 2 7
10% 10% 15% 42% 7% 16% - 39% 6% 13% 13% 10% 14% 6% 1% 14% 15%

ad abde a a a a

493 413 72 9 41 16 3 2 147 343 273 31 10 4 8 7 12
24% 24% 26% 19% 29% 30% 12% 34% 21% 26% 25% 44% 19% 25% 24% 49% 26%

a a abce

627 542 78 9 47 11 9 1 199 417 354 15 18 3 12 3 13

31% 31% 28% 19% 33% 21% 33% 21% 28% 32% 33% 22% 36% 17% 37% 19% 29%
ad

302 255 45 3 19 12 9 * 119 177 144 8 5 5 11 * 4

15% 15% 16% 7% 14% 23% 35% 6% 17% 14% 13% 11% 10% 30% 36% 4% 8%
c bc

186 164 19 6 8 3 3 - 100 82 66 2 2 - 1 2 9
9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 5% 10% - 14% 6% 6% 4% 4% - 2% 15% 21%

bed bcde

231 195 23 1 17 3 3 - 103 123 103 7 8 4 - - *
11% 11% 8% 3% 12% 5% 9% - 15% 9% 10% 10% 17% 22% - - 1%

bei i

706 580 113 30 52 24 3 3 186 506 412 38 17 5 8 8 19
34% 33% 41% 60% 36% 46% 12% 73% 26% 39% 38% 54% 34% 31% 25% 63% 41%

a abd a a abc a

488 420 64 9 27 15 12 * 218 259 210 10 7 5 12 2 13
24% 24% 23% 18% 19% 28% 45% 6% 31% 20% 19% 14% 14% 30% 38% 18% 29%

bcde
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_6. The UK Government is currently investing adequate levels of resource and funding to tackle climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or

disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Concern about climate change

Concern about racism & racial inequality

Neither agree

Neither agree

Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
a b c d a b c d
2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
2052 1247 416 312 7 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
213 146 24 43 - 145 16 49 3
10% 12% 6% 14% - 14% 3% 12% 4%
bd d bd bd bd
493 340 80 71 3 266 122 101 4
24% 27% 19% 23% 4% 26% 24% 24% 5%
bd d d d d d
627 285 248 89 4 227 270 120 10
31% 23% 60% 29% 5% 22% 52% 29% 13%
d acd ad acd ad
302 220 30 50 3 178 59 63 2
15% 18% % 16% 4% 17% 11% 15% 3%
bd bd bd d d
186 150 5 29 3 128 16 41 1
9% 12% 1% 9% 4% 12% 3% 10% 1%
bd b bd bd
231 106 29 31 64 97 32 44 58
11% 9% % 10% 83% 9% 6% 10% 74%
abc b b abc
706 485 104 114 3 411 138 150 7
34% 39% 25% 36% 4% 39% 27% 36% 8%
bd d bd bd d bd
488 370 34 79 6 305 75 105 3
24% 30% 8% 25% 8% 29% 15% 25% 4%
bd bd bd d bd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_7.1am concerned about climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th June 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
550 246 304 54 105 85 80 9% 129 159 165 226
27% 25% 29% 24% 30% 26% 22% 32% 27% 27% 24% 29%
a dh adh dh
697 317 379 59 101 130 144 85 178 160 274 263
34% 32% 36% 26% 28% 40% 40% 28% 38% 27% 40% 34%
a abeg abeg abeg abegi ag
416 210 207 48 76 67 78 63 85 124 144 148
20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19%
162 % 72 29 27 19 20 25 42 57 39 67
8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9%
bcdehi cdh h
150 103 46 17 22 21 29 29 32 39 49 61
% 10% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% % 7% % 8%
b
77 35 42 21 23 7 12 6 7 a4 20 13
4% 3% 4% 9% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
1247 564 683 112 206 215 225 181 307 319 439 489
61% 56% 65% 49% 58% 65% 62% 60% 65% 55% 64% 63%
a a abg ag a ag ag ag
312 193 119 46 50 40 49 53 75 % 88 128
15% 19% 11% 20% 14% 12% 13% 18% 16% 16% 13% 16%
b bedh ch h
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QCCAPJQ2_7.1am concerned about climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Climate change & racial equality

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
550 550 52 64 28 33 25 46 60 43 81 41 77 306 244
27% 27% 29% 27% 32% 19% 25% 25% 40% 24% 28% 21% 28% 27% 27%
e e e abcefgijkl e e
697 697 71 68 24 68 36 55 38 83 86 60 107 370 326
34% 34% 40% 29% 28% 39% 35% 30% 25% 46% 30% 31% 39% 33% 36%
h chj chj acdghjk chj
416 416 29 57 19 44 21 30 27 19 71 61 38 226 190
20% 20% 16% 24% 22% 26% 21% 16% 18% 11% 25% 31% 14% 20% 21%
il bil i bgil i bgil abghil
162 162 14 16 3 10 3 16 10 20 29 16 26 95 68
8% 8% 8% 7% 3% 6% 3% 9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7%
f f df df df
150 150 8 19 9 15 13 24 11 9 16 15 10 90 60
7% 7% 4% 8% 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7%
| | bl | abijl abijl
77 77 5 12 4 3 4 12 4 7 5 4 18 50 27
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3%
j ej aej
1247 1247 123 132 52 100 61 101 98 127 166 102 184 676 570
61% 61% 69% 56% 60% 58% 60% 55% 65% 69% 58% 52% 66% 60% 62%
acegjk k acegjk cgjk
312 312 22 35 12 25 16 40 21 30 44 31 37 184 128
15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 16% 22% 14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 14%
abl
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_7.1am concerned about climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i
2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
550 480 63 15 34 8 6 - 192 344 284 10 16 4 9 2 18
27% 28% 23% 31% 24% 14% 22% - 27% 26% 26% 14% 33% 26% 30% 15% 40%
e e d d d d d
697 589 108 19 57 20 10 1 201 485 403 26 21 4 9 6 15
34% 34% 39% 38% 40% 38% 38% 14% 28% 37% 37% 38% 44% 26% 28% 45% 33%
a a
416 359 51 10 28 8 4 1 152 259 217 13 8 * 8 3 9
20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 15% 14% 34% 22% 20% 20% 19% 17% 3% 26% 22% 19%
162 136 24 1 13 8 1 2 58 103 81 12 2 5 1 - 2
8% 8% 9% 3% 9% 14% 2% 41% 8% 8% 8% 17% 5% 29% 3% - 3%
c abci
150 122 18 2 5 4 6 1 65 80 64 5 - 3 4 2 2
7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 8% 22% 12% 9% 6% 6% 7% - 16% 12% 18% 5%
bc
77 51 14 2 6 5 * - 39 34 30 3 1 - * - *
4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 10% 2% - 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% - 1% - *
a bc
1247 1069 170 34 91 28 16 1 393 830 688 36 38 9 18 8 33
61% 62% 61% 68% 64% 52% 61% 14% 56% 64% 64% 52% 77% 52% 58% 59% 73%
ad ad ad ad
312 257 42 3 17 12 6 2 123 182 145 17 2 7 5 2 4
15% 15% 15% % 12% 23% 24% 53% 17% 14% 13% 24% 5% 45% 15% 18% 8%
c bc bcei
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_7.1am concerned about climate change: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 550 550 - - - 390 64 85 11
27% 44% - - - 37% 12% 20% 14%
bed bed b
Tend to agree 697 697 - - - 435 145 111 6
34% 56% - - - 42% 28% 27% 8%
bed bed d d
Neither agree nor disagree 416 - 416 - - 111 242 60 3
20% - 100% - - 11% 47% 14% 4%
acd acd d
Tend to disagree 162 - - 162 - 41 42 75 4
8% - - 52% - 4% 8% 18% 6%
abd a abd
Strongly disagree 150 - - 150 - 47 16 84 2
7% - - 48% - 5% 3% 20% 2%
abd abd
Don't know 7 - - - 77 17 4 4 52
4% - - - 100% 2% 1% 1% 66%
abc abc
Net: Agree 1247 1247 - - - 824 209 196 17
61% 100% - - - 79% 41% 47% 22%
bed bed d d
Net: Disagree 312 - - 312 - 88 59 159 6
15% - - 100% - 8% 11% 38% 8%
abd abd
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_8. 1 am concerned about racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2052 987 1065 329 408 348 342 359 266 737 690 625
Total 2052 1001 1051 228 355 328 363 304 474 583 692 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 444 170 273 69 97 86 65 59 68 166 151 127
22% 17% 26% 30% 27% 26% 18% 19% 14% 28% 22% 16%
a defhi defhi defi defhi fi
Tend to agree 597 265 331 48 96 97 118 76 162 144 215 237
29% 26% 32% 21% 27% 30% 33% 25% 34% 25% 31% 31%
a a aeg abeg aeg ag
Neither agree nor disagree 515 256 259 48 86 89 89 98 104 134 178 202
25% 26% 25% 21% 24% 27% 25% 32% 22% 23% 26% 26%
abdfghi
Tend to disagree 229 147 83 25 38 27 41 23 75 63 69 98
11% 15% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 16% 11% 10% 13%
b cegh ce
Strongly disagree 189 127 62 16 18 17 38 42 59 33 55 101
9% 13% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 14% 12% 6% 8% 13%
b bcg abcgh abcgh abcgh
Don't know 78 37 41 22 21 12 12 5 7 42 24 12
4% 4% 4% 10% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2%
cdefhi efi i cdefhi i
Net: Agree 1041 436 605 117 193 183 183 135 230 310 366 364
51% 44% 58% 51% 54% 56% 50% 44% 48% 53% 53% 47%
a ei ei ei ei
Net: Disagree 419 273 145 41 55 45 79 66 133 96 124 199
20% 27% 14% 18% 16% 14% 22% 22% 28% 17% 18% 26%
b bcg bcg abcgh abcgh
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_8. 1 am concerned about racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East
Total Net: GB Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West South-East Eastern London ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | a b
2052 2052 176 229 104 174 130 188 161 189 286 112 303 1100 952
2052 2052 179 236 86 172 103 183 150 183 287 197 277 1137 915
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
444 444 34 48 23 36 18 47 38 27 60 32 80 267 177
22% 22% 19% 20% 26% 21% 18% 26% 25% 15% 21% 16% 29% 23% 19%
i i i i abcfijk b
597 597 59 73 23 43 28 48 36 56 101 52 7 334 262
29% 29% 33% 31% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 31% 35% 26% 28% 29% 29%
aegh
515 515 39 53 20 55 26 30 45 46 74 57 70 265 250
25% 25% 22% 22% 24% 32% 26% 17% 30% 25% 26% 29% 25% 23% 27%
g bcg g g g g g g a
229 229 27 26 12 16 12 13 12 30 30 26 25 121 109
11% 11% 15% 11% 13% 10% 11% 7% 8% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12%
gl aghl
189 189 15 25 5 16 12 31 14 16 16 26 14 98 92
9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 17% 10% 9% 6% 13% 5% 9% 10%
jl il jl abdehijl jl
78 78 5 11 3 6 6 13 5 8 6 4 11 52 26
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3%
aj b
1041 1041 92 121 46 80 47 95 74 83 161 84 157 601 439
51% 51% 52% 51% 53% 46% 46% 52% 49% 46% 56% 43% 57% 53% 48%
efik aefik b
419 419 42 51 17 32 24 44 27 45 46 52 39 218 201

20%

20%

24%

22%

19%

19%

23%

24%

18%

25%

16%

26%

14%

19%

22%
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_8. 1 am concerned about racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Ethnicity Religion
Net:
Total White Net: BAME Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other None Religious Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other
a b c d e *f *g a b c d e *f *g *h i
2052 1755 266 49 131 56 23 7 774 1229 1028 79 32 17 17 16 40
2052 1736 277 50 143 53 27 4 707 1305 1079 70 49 17 32 13 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
444 352 79 9 46 18 6 1 148 286 222 22 17 4 2 1 18
22% 20% 28% 18% 32% 34% 22% 13% 21% 22% 21% 31% 34% 21% 7% 7% 41%
a a a ac abc
597 521 75 22 31 11 10 2 199 393 335 17 13 9 5 7 8
29% 30% 27% 43% 22% 20% 38% 34% 28% 30% 31% 25% 26% 52% 15% 55% 17%
d abde
515 447 63 18 21 15 8 1 183 320 267 18 3 4 10 4 14
25% 26% 23% 36% 15% 28% 31% 27% 26% 24% 25% 25% 6% 22% 33% 30% 31%
d d d e e e e e
229 185 43 - 34 6 1 1 63 163 125 7 15 - 14 * 1
11% 11% 15% - 24% 12% 5% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 31% - 45% 3% 1%
c ac abc c ai i abcdi
189 178 8 1 5 1 1 1 74 114 104 5 1 - - 1 4
9% 10% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 14% 10% 9% 10% 7% 2% - - 5% 9%
bcde
78 53 9 1 5 3 * - 40 28 26 1 - 1 - - *
4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% - 6% 2% 2% 2% - 5% - - *
bc
1041 874 154 31 77 28 16 2 347 680 557 39 30 12 7 8 26
51% 50% 56% 61% 54% 54% 60% 48% 49% 52% 52% 56% 61% 73% 23% 62% 58%
419 362 51 1 40 7 2 1 136 277 229 12 16 - 14 1 5
20% 21% 18% 1% 28% 14% 8% 25% 19% 21% 21% 18% 34% - 45% 8% 10%
c c bce c ai
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Climate change & racial equality

QCCAPJQ2_8. 1 am concerned about racism and racial inequality: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Concern about climate change Concern about racism & racial inequality
Neither agree Neither agree
Total Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know Net: agree nor disagree Net: disagree Don't know
Significance Level: 95% a b c d a b c d
Unweighted Total 2052 1240 429 302 81 1057 531 383 81
Total 2052 1247 416 312 77 1041 515 419 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 444 392 24 22 5 444 - - -
22% 31% 6% 7% 7% 43% - - -
bed bed
Tend to agree 597 433 86 66 12 597 - - -
29% 35% 21% 21% 16% 57% - - -
bed bed
Neither agree nor disagree 515 209 242 59 4 - 515 - -
25% 17% 58% 19% 6% - 100% - -
d acd d acd
Tend to disagree 229 129 37 60 4 - - 229 -
11% 10% 9% 19% 5% - - 55% -
abd abd
Strongly disagree 189 67 23 99 - - - 189 -
9% 5% 5% 32% - - - 45% -
d d abd abd
Don't know 78 17 3 6 52 - - - 78
4% 1% 1% 2% 67% - - - 100%
abc abc
Net: Agree 1041 824 111 88 17 1041 - - -
51% 66% 27% 28% 23% 100% - - -
bed bed
Net: Disagree 419 196 60 159 4 - - 419 -
20% 16% 14% 51% 5% - - 100% -
d d abd abd
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